BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF CALAVERAS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1 July 8, 2014 2 RESOLUTION 3 RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING CALAVERAS DOOR OF HOPE FOR SERVING THE NO. 2014- 101 4 WOMEN OF CALAVERAS COUNTY AND HELPING TO SAVE THE LIVES OF OUR MOST VULNERABLE CHILDREN. 5 6 WHEREAS, The Mission of Door of Hope is to bring compassionate help and hope to women and teens who are unprepared for pregnancy; and 7 WHEREAS, Calaveras Door of Hope is part of a national network of pregnancy centers that share the common 8 mission of ministering to women and men in need; and 9 WHEREAS, Calaveras Door of Hope endeavors to save the lives of children by partnering with community members who volunteer their time, financial resources and prayers supporting their clients with kindness and 10 compassion while listening without judgment; and 11 WHEREAS, Through advocacy and education the Door of Hope seeks to enlighten and strengthen the lives of women and young women in Calaveras County by inviting them to test and see for themselves the many blessings 12 that can come from living the teachings of Christ. 13 NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Calaveras County Board of Supervisors recognizes the valiant efforts made by members of and contributors to the Calaveras Door of Hope to enhance the quality of life 14 for women in our county and specifically those going through the very difficult circumstances related to unplanned pregnancy. 15 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Calaveras, State of California, this 8th 16 day of July, 2014. 17 ON A MOTION by Supervisor ___Edson ____ seconded by Supervisor __ Spellman 18 the foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Calaveras, 19 State of California this 8th day of July, 2014, by the following vote: 20 Edson, Ponte and Spellman AYES: 21 Wright and Callaway NOES: 22 None ABSENT: 23 ABSTAINED: None 24 Lebbi Pont.

ATTEST:

25

26

27

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the

County of Calaveras 28